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plate there shall lie the distinctive number assigned to the vehicle
in figures approximately three inches long, each stroke of which
shall be of such width as will be most conducive to legibility.
Motorcycles shall be assigned plates of substantially the same de-
sign, but three inches wide and seven inches long. Dealers' num-
ber plates shall be of substantially the same sise and design as
passenger vehicle and truck plates, except that the letter "D" de-
noting the classification shall be of the same sise as the figures
of the registration number and shall be placed immediately preced-
ing the number. The number .indicating the year for which the
plate is issued shall include all of the numerals of the year ar-
ranged in a vertical column at the opposite end of the plate from
the end bearing the letters ''Minn" The numerals herein referred
to may be a combination of a letter or sign with numbers; and
the said number plates shall otherwise conform to the requirements
for number plates to be issued by the registrar of motor vehicles.

Approved April 20, 1927.

CHAPTER 327—H. F. No. 1372.

An act to compensate, ont of the State Grain Inspection Fund,
Margaret Glover and Dorothy Glover for the death of Robert P.
Glover while in the employ of the State Grain Inspection Depart-
ment.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Appropriation for relief of certain persons.—The

sum of $6,179.43 is hereby appropriated out of the State Grain
Inspection Fund of the State of Minnesota, to compensate
Margaret Glover, the widow of Robert P. Glover and Dorothy
Glover, a daughter of Robert P. Glover, for the death of said
Robert P. Glover while in the employment of the Railroad
and Warehouse Commission of the State of Minnesota, as-
State Weigher at the plant of the Archer-Daniels Midland
Company, Minneapolis. Minnesota, while engaged in the dis-
charge of his duties as such State Weigher; said money to be
paid to said Margaret Glover and Dorothy Glover in propor-
tions as provided by law of descent.

Approved April 20, 1927.

CHAPTER 32S—S. F. No. 17.

An act entitled, "An act providing for and regulating the con-
solidation of corporations."


